AGENDA Snow Hill Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Wednesday, October 25, 2006—9:00 a.m. Snow Hill Town Hall 201 North Greene Street, North Carolina 28580

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Consider Approving Meeting Agenda
- 6. Consider Approving Meeting Minutes: October 9, 2006 Regular Meeting
- 7. Report of Officers:
- a. Mayor: Introduce a resolution honoring the Wade's 50th wedding anniversary
- b. Town Administrator:
- 1. 2007 Urgent Repair Program application submitted to the North Carolina Housing Finance Agency for \$75K to assist with housing repairs (no matching funds)
- 2. Recommend that Town apply for 2007 North Carolina Parks and Recreation Trust Fund for improvements to the Community Center including a recommitment of \$25K matching funds and reauthorization of the lease agreement
- 8. Report of the Boards, Commissions, Committees and/or Taskforces: N/A
- 9. Unfinished Business and General Orders: N/A
- 10. New Business:
- a. Consider adopting a resolution honoring the Wade's 50th wedding anniversary
- b. Consider submitting the recommendation that Town apply for 2007 North Carolina Parks and Recreation Trust Fund for improvements to the Community

Center including a recommitment of \$25K matching funds and reauthorization of the lease agreement

11. Announcements and Public Comments

12. Adjournment

Any person who has a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting, should contact the Town Hall, Monday through Friday, 9:00 am to 5:00 pm; Town of Snow Hill, 201 North Greene Street, North Carolina 28580 within a reasonable time before the meeting. Requests for an interpreter require five (5) working days' advance notice. (*Current as of October 23, 2006 at 12:08 pm.*)